

Media Release

Rajnish Kumar to be Exclusive Advisor to Kotak Investment Advisors' Stressed Asset Fund

Mumbai, 12 February 2021: Kotak Investment Advisors Limited (KIAL) today announced that Mr Rajnish Kumar, former Chairman of State Bank of India (SBI), would be exclusive advisor for its US\$ 1 billion Special Situation Fund.

About Kotak Investment Advisors Ltd.

Kotak Investment Advisors Limited (KIAL), a wholly owned subsidiary of Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited, focuses on the Alternate Assets business of the Group. KIAL was set up in early 2005 to bring a sharper focus to the Group's alternate assets and has raised in aggregate ~USD 4.6 billion across different asset classes including Private Equity Funds, Real Estate Funds, Infrastructure Funds, Special Situations Fund, Listed Strategies and Investment Advisory, all led by independent investment teams.

For more information, visit alternateassets.kotak.com

For further information, please contact:

Rohit Rao	Mahesh Nayak	Rakesh Sharma	Prasanna Deshpande
Kotak Mahindra Group	Kotak Mahindra Group	Fortuna PR	Fortuna PR
+91-22-6166-0001	+91-98704-76989	+91-98335-37679	+91-98206-79088
Rohit.Rao@kotak.com	Mahesh.Nayak@kotak.com	Rakesh@fortunapr.com	Prasanna@fortunapr.com